
2025 SLIDELL Powerlifting Schedule
Date Boys/Girls Meet Location

Monday, January 6, 2025 GIRLS Sanger Junior High (4:45pm) Sanger, TX

Monday, January 13, 2025 BOYS Sanger Junior High (4:45pm) Sanger, TX

Monday, January 20, 2025 GIRLS Sanger Junior High (4:45pm) Sanger, TX

Monday, January 27, 2025 BOYS Sanger Junior High (4:45pm) Sanger, TX

Monday, February 3, 2025 GIRLS Sanger Junior High (4:45pm) Sanger, TX

Monday, February 10, 2025 BOYS Sanger Junior High (4:45pm) Sanger, TX

Saturday, February 15, 2025 GIRLS LMQ (TBD) TBD

Saturday, February 22, 2025 BOYS LMQ (TBD) TBD

Saturday, March 1, 2024 GIRLS Girls 1a/2a Region Meet Bells, TX

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 BOYS Boys Region 6 Division 4 Meet Decatur, TX

March 12-13, 2025 GIRLS Girls State Powerlifting Meet Edinburg, TX

Mar 21-22, 2025 BOYS Boys State Powerlifting Meet Abilene, TX

Powerlifting Coach: Madeline Thompson Superintendent: Taylor Williams

Assistant Coach: Dallas Taylor

HS Principals: Brad Hayhurst & Theresa Stevens Athletic Director: Casey Pierce


